PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	10/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tropic Networks Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Michael Cowpland Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Kanata, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2M 2E9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6570849
Patent Number:	6567406
Patent Number:	6582133
Patent Number:	6956824
Patent Number:	D465496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (613)831-3329

 Phone:
 613-831-6003

 Email:
 admin@ip-mex.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly
Address Line 1: PO Box 24001
Address Line 2: Hazeldean RPO

Address Line 4: Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2M 2C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TR-16-25-32-51-52-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 1

source=Silicon-Valley-Bank-2nd-Release-Oct-11-2011#page1.tif

OP \$200 00

PATENT REEL: 027073 FRAME: 0290

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN **PATENTS**

Silicon Valley Bank, a California chartered Bank with its principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Tropic Networks** Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is 135 Michael Cowpland Drive, Suite 200, Kanata 3,

Ontario, K2M 2E9 in the patented works set forth in that Property Security Agreement dated January 25, 200 in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United State Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on December Frame(s) 0703 .	certain Intellectual se executed by Assignor es Department of
Dated: 0 ctober 1/2 , 2011	
SILICON VALLEY BANK	
- Man & God	

(witness to print name)

PATENT REEL: 027073 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 10/17/2011